GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 355
ANSWERED ON MONDAY, 02nv0 FEBRUARY 2026
MAGHA 13, 1947 (SAKA)

LISTED COMPANIES IN KERALA
355. Shri Shafi Parambil:
Will the Minister of Corporate Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the details of listed companies with their registered offices in Kerala, categorized according to their market capitalisation;

(b) the details of the listed companies registered in Kerala after 2016; and
(c) the details of the listed companies registered in Kerala during 2011-15, along with their market capitalisation?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRASPORT AND HIGHWAYS.

[SHRI HARSH MALHOTRA]

(a) The details of listed companies as on date with their registered offices in Kerala as obtained from SEBI is attached at Annexure I.

(b) The details of companies listed after 2016 with their registered offices in Kerala as obtained from SEBI is attached at Annexure Il.

(c) The details of companies listed during 2011-2015 with their registered offices in Kerala as obtained from SEBI is attached at Annexure lll.
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Annexure |

Details of companies listed with BSE as on date with their Registered Offices in Kerala

MCAP as
) i on 22-01- Date of
:; c;’::‘ae“y ISIN CIN Reg':t:;f:s:ﬂ'ce 2026 listing with
(Rs. In BSE
crs)
1 Excel INE664 | L26109KL1970 | Udayanagar 6.56 | 31.01.2001
Glasses C01029 | PLC002289 Pathirapally,
Ltd Alappuzha , Kerala,
688521
2 | Prima INE297 | L15331KL1987 | Door No. V/679-C, 8.31 | 24.12.1993
Agro Ltd D01018 | PLC004833 Industrial
Development Area
Muppathadam P.O.,
Edayar, Cochin,
Kerala, 683110
3 | Uniroyal INE602 | L15124KL1992 | 11 /19 8.49 | 03.12.1993
Marine HO01010 | PLC006674 Chamancheri,
Exports Vengalam Post,
Ltd Calicut, Kerala,
673303
4 | GTN INE302 | L18101KL2005 | 61/464, 6th Floor, 9.38 | 18.5.2026
Textiles HO01017 | PLC018062 Palal Tower
Ltd Ravipuram, MG
Road,, Cochin,
Kerala, 682016
5 | Inditrade INE347 | L67120KL1994 | Second Floor, MES 10.95 | 18.5.2006
Capital Ltd | H0O1012 | PLC008265 Building Kaloor,
Ernakulam, Kochi ,
Kerala, 682017
6 | Rajputana | INE751 | L50100KL1941 | 1/110, BRD 11.24 | 13.4.2015
Investment | R01014 | PLC078267 Complex NH
and Bypass, Konikkara,
Finance Thrissur , Kerala,
Ltd 680306
7 | Eastern INE500 | L25119KL1993 | 3A, 3rd Floor 16.16 | 8.1.1996
Treads Ltd | DO1015 | PLC007213 Eastern Corporate
Office, 34/137 E NH
By-pass, Edappally,
Ernakulam, Kochi,
Kerala, 682024
8 | Prima INE723 | L15142KL1994 | Door No. V-679/C, 19.97 | 22.11.1995
Industries NO01012 | PLC008368 Industrial
Ltd Development Area

Muppathadam,
Edayar, Cochin,
Kerala, 683110


9 | Fone4d INEOL3 | L51506KL2014 | Poovathum Arcade 23.2 | 6.5.2022
Communic | HO1014 | PLC036625 Koothapady
ations Temple Road,
(India) Ltd Thammanam, P.O.,
Ernakulam, Kerala,
682032
10 | Patspin INE790 | L18101KL1991 | Palal Towers 3rd 23.56 | 16.2.1994
India Ltd C01014 | PLC006194 Floor, M G Road,
Ravipuram, Kochi ,
Kerala, 682016
11 | Cella INE266 | L93000KL1991 | Sree Kailas, CS- 26.08 | 16.2.2006
Space Ltd | HO1014 | PLC006207 60/3976-77 Paliam
Road, Ernakulam,
Cochin, Kerala,
682016
12 | Vertex INE316 | L67120KL1993 | Thottathil Towers 26.27 | 19.8.1996
Securities | D01024 | PLC007349 2nd Floor, Market
Ltd Road Ernakulam,,
Kochi , Kerala,
682018
13 | Tecil INEO14 | L24299KL1945 | P.O. Chingavanam 32.43 | 3.6.1961
Chemicals | B01011 | PLC001206 Dist Kottayam,
& Hydro Chingavanam,
Power Ltd Kerala, 686531
14 | TCM Ltd INE0O34 | L24299KL1943 | House No. 28/2917, 39.41 | 18.7.1990
F01010 | PLC001192 Aiswarya Ponneth
Temple Road,
Shanthi Nagar,
Kadavanthra,
Kochi , Kerala,
682020
15 | Safa INEOJN | L52100KL2021 | 46/2631 B, Safa 43.84 | 9.2.2022
Systems & | A01014 | PLC071051 Arcade Kaniyapilly
Technolog Road,
ies Ltd Chakkaraparambu,
Ernakulam, Kerala,
682028
16 | AJC Jewel | INEOXR | U93090KL2018 | 38/227-Z, Inkel 51.58 | 1.7.2025
Manufactu | R01010 | PLC052621 Greens Edu City
rers Ltd Karathode
Konampara Road,
Panakkad Village,
Pattarkadavu,
Malappuram,
Ernad, General,
Kerala, 676519
17 | Eco Hotels | INE638 | L55101KL1987 | 67/6446, Basin 60.88 | 5.8.1994
And NO1012 | PLC089987 Road Cochin,
Resorts Ernakulam High
Ltd Court, Ernakulam,

Kerala, 682031


18 | Scoobee INE962 | L27100KL1994 | 666/12, Anna 115.17 | 17.11.1995
Day E01015 | PLC008083 Aluminium Building
Garments Kizhakkambalam
(India) Ltd Aluva, Ernakulam,
Kerala, 683562
19 | Cochin INE105 | L24299KL1989 | VIil / 224 Market 201.31 | 24.7.1992
Minerals & | D01013 | PLC005452 Road, Post Box No
Rutiles Ltd 73, Alwaye ,
Kerala, 683101
20 | Hindustan | INE048 | L99999KL1960 | HOCL, 202.8 | 6.10.1992
Organic A01011 | GOI082753 Ambalamugal PO
Chemicals Kunnathnad,,
Ltd Ernakulam, Kerala,
682302
21 | BPL Ltd INE110 | L28997KL1963 | BPL Works, 289.35 | 8.6.1994
A01019 | PLC002015 Palakkad , Kerala,
678007
22 | Harrisons INE544 | LO1119KL1978 | 24/1624 Bristow 298.98 | 14.1.1980
Malayalam | A01019 | PLC002947 Road, Willingdon
Ltd Island, Cochin,
Kerala, 682003
23 | Kings Infra | INEO50 | LOS000KL1987 | 14 B, 14th Floor, 322.86 | 19.5.1995
Ventures NO01010 | PLC004913 The Atria Opp
Ltd Gurudwara Temple
Thevara,
Ernakulam, Kerala,
682015
24 | Kerala INE817 | L24233KL1992 | XV/551, Athani 339.8 | 16.5.1995
Ayurveda B01025 | PLC006592 Nedumbassery,
Ltd Ernakulam, Kerala,
683585
25 | Muthoot INE296 | L67120KL1994 | Muthoot Towers 374.92 | 24.4.1995
Capital G01013 | PLC007726 3rd Floor, M G
Services Road, Ernakulam,
Ltd Kochi , Kerala,
682035
26 | Rubfila INE642 | L25199KL1993 | New Industrial 401.15 | 8.11.1994
Internatio C01025 | PLC007018 Development Area
nal Ltd Manoraman Road
Kanjikode,,
Palakkad , Kerala,
678621
27 | Tolins INEOR L25119KL2003 | No. 1/47, M C Road, 466.4 | 16.9.2024
Tyres Ltd WQ010 | PLC016289 Kalady, Ernakulam,
14 Aluva, Kerala,
683574
28 | PTL INEO34 | L25111KL1959 | 3rd floor, Areekal 507.53 | 6.4.1960
Enterprises | D01049 | PLC009300 Mansion Near

Ltd

Manorama
Junction,
Panampilly Nagar,


Kochi , Kerala,
682036

29 | KSE Ltd INE953 | L15331KL1963 | Post Box No 20 700.48 | 18.7.1994
E01022 | PLC002028 Solvent Road,
Irinjalakuda,
Thrissur , Kerala,
680121
30 | Nitta INE265 | L24299KL1975 | Nitta Center, SBT 717.39 | 8.9.1978
Gelatin B01019 | PLC002691 Avenue Panampilly
India Ltd Nagar, Ernakulam,
Kerala, 682036
31 | Popular INE772 | L50102KL1983 | Kuttukaran Centre, 792.79 | 19.3.2024
Vehicles T01024 | PLC003741 Mamangalam
and Ernakulam, Cochin,
Services Kerala, 682025
Ltd
32 | STEL INE577 | L65993KL1990 | 24/1624, Bristow 800.32 | 9.2.2011
Holdings LO1016 | PLC005811 Road, Willingdon
Ltd Island, Cochin,
Kerala, 682023
33 | Dhanlaxmi | INE680 | L65191KL1927 | P.B No. 9, 976.48 | 12.12.1997
Bank Ltd A01011 | PLC000307 Dhanalakshmi
Buildings
Naickanal,
Thrissur , Kerala,
680001
34 | ESAF INE818 | L65990KL2016 | Building No. 1509.69 | 10.11.2023
Small WO01011 | PLC045669 VIil/83/8, ESAF
Finance Bhavan Thrissur-Bank Ltd Palakkad National
Highway,
Mannuthy, Thrissur
, Kerala, 680651
35 | Geojit INEOO7 | L67120KL1994 | 11th Floor, 34/659- 1945.76 | 20.1.2000
Financial B01023 | PLC008403 P, Civil Line Road,
Services Padivattom,, Kochi
Ltd » Kerala, 682024
36 | Kitex INE602 | L18101KL1992 | P.B.No.5, Building 3018.44 | 31.3.1995
Garments G01020 | PLC006528 No. 9/536 A,
Ltd Kizhakkambalam,
Aluva Kochi, Kochi
, Kerala, 683562
37 | CSB Bank INE679 | L65191KL1920 | CSB Bhavan, Post 8577.14 | 4.12.2019
Ltd A01013 | PLC000175 Box No. 502, St.
Marys College
Road, Thrissur ,
Kerala, 680020
38 | South INE683 | L65191KL1929 | P B No.28, SIB 12038.91 | 14.1.2.1998
Indian A01023 | PLC001017 House T B Road,
Bank Ltd Mission Quarters,

Thrissur , Kerala,
680001


39 | V-Guard INE951 | L31200KL1996 | 42 / 962, Vennala 13513.59 | 13.3.2008
Industries | 101027 PLC010010 High School Road,
Ltd Vennala, Kochi ,
Kerala, 682028
40 | Manappur INE522 | L65910KL1992 | IV/470A (old) 25401.51 | 10.11.1995
am D01027 | PLC006623 W/638A (new),
Finance Manappuram
Ltd House Valappad,
P.O. Valappad,
Thrissur , Kerala,
680567
41 | Apollo INE438 | L25111KL1972 | Areekal Mansion 31961.46 | 8.1.1976
Tyres Ltd A01022 | PLC002449 3rd Floor,
Panampilly Nagar,
Kochi , Kerala,
682036
42 | Kalyan INE303 | L36911KL2009 | TC-32/204/2, 38600.93 | 26.3.2021
Jewellers R01014 | PLC024641 Sitaram Mill Road,
India Ltd Punkunnam,
Thrissur , Kerala,
680002
43 | Cochin INE704 | L63032KL1972 | Administrative 39422.65 | 11.8.2017
Shipyard P01025 | GOI002414 Building,, Cochin
Ltd Shipyard Premises
Perumanoor, Kochi
Kerala, 682015
44 | Federal INE171 | L65191KL1931 | P O Box No 103 69495.67 | 3.6.1994
Bank Ltd A01029 | PLC000368 Federal Towers,
Aluva, Kerala,
683101
45 | Muthoot INE414 | L65910KL1997 | Muthoot 154960.81 | 6.5.2011
Finance G01012 | PLC011300 Chambers,
Ltd Opposite Saritha

Theatre Complex
2nd Floor,
Ernakulam, Kochi ,
Kerala, 682018

Details of companies listed with NSE as on date with their Registered Office in Kerala

Market
Capital
Sr. | Company ISIN CIN Registered office as on Date of
No Name Code address January Listing
21, 2026
(in Cr.)
Door No
Solve XI111/690/ABC
Plastic Tholicode, Punalur
Products INEOUO | L25209KL1994 | Kollam PUNALUR
1 Limited 201016 | PLC008231 KOLLAM 691333 11 21.8.2024


TECIL
Chemicals

and Hydro P.O. Chingavanam,
Power INEO14 | L24299KL1945 | Dist. Kottayam
2 | Limited B01011 | PLC001206 686531 33 06.12.1995
Door No. 2/546/A &
2/546/AB, Mala,
Pallipuram P O,
Mala, Thrissur -
680732, Kerala,
Newmalay India. MALA-alam Steel | INEOTP | L27209KL2017 | THRISSUR
3 | Limited 801012 | PLC048762 THRISSUR 680732 45 27.12.2024
Building No 11 490
B 7 HMT Industrial
Estate
Holmarc Kalamassery
Opto- Kanayanoor Taluk
Mechatron KALAMASSERY
ics INEOLX | L33125KL1993 | ERNAKULAM
4 | Limited A01019 | PLC006984 683503 93 25.09.2023
The
Western Mill Road,
India Baliapatam,
Plywoods INE215 | L20211KL1945 | Kannur KANNUR
5 | Limited F01023 | PLC001708 670010 124 17.04.2017
Aspinwall House,
Kawdiar-
Kuravankonam
Road Kawdiar
Aspinwall Thiruvananthapura
and m
Company INE991 | L74999KL1920 | THIRUVANANTHAP
6 | Limited 101015 | PLC001389 URAM 695003 172 14.6.2016
BPL Works
Palakkad
BPL INE110 | L28997KL1963 | PALAKKAD
7 | Limited A01019 | PLC002015 678007 288 14.6.1995
24/1624, Bristow
Harrisons Road Willington
Malayalam | INE544 | LO1119KL1978 | Island Cochin
8 | Limited A01019 | PLC002947 682003 290 8.2.1995
New Industrial
Development Area
Rubfila Menonpara Road
Internatio Kanjikode nal INE642 | L25199KL1993 | KANJIKODE
9 | Limited C01025 | PLC007018 PALAKKAD 678621 391 8.8.2024
Muthoot
Capital 3rd Floor, Muthoot
Services INE296 | L67120KL1994 | Towers M.G. Road
10 | Limited G01013 | PLC007726 KOCHI 682035 415 24.8.2015


1/47, MC Road,

Tolins INEOR Kalady ALUVA
Tyres WQ010 | L25119KL2003 | ERNAKULAM
11 | Limited 14 PLC016289 683574 460 16.9.2014
3rd Floor, Areekal
Mansion, Near
Manorama
Junction,
PTL Panampilly Nagar,
Enterprises | INE034 | L25111KL1959 | kochi KOCHI
12 | Limited D01049 | PLC009300 682036 503 29.1.2007
Stel 24/1624, Bristow
Holdings INE577 | L65993KL1990 | Road, Willingdon
13 | Limited L01016 | PLCO005811 Island, 682003 718 09.2.2011
KUTTUKARAN
Popular CENTRE
Vehicles MAMANGALAM and COCHIN KOCHI
Services INE772 | L50102KL1983 | ERNAKULAM
14 | Limited T01024 | PLC003741 682025 774 19.3.2024
P B No.9
"Dhanalakshmi
Dhanlaxmi Buildings”
Bank INE680 | L65191KL1927 | Naickanal,
15 | Limited A01011 | PLC000307 THRISSUR 680001 964 01.04.2004
BLDG.NO.VII/83/8,E
SAF BHAVAN,
THRISSUR-
PALAKKAD
ESAF NATIONAL
Small HIGHWAY,
Finance MANNUTHY,
Bank INE818 | L65990KL2016 | THRISSUR
16 | Limited W01011 | PLC045669 THRISSUR 680651 1,489 10.11.2023
11th Floor, 34/659-
P, Civil Line Road
Geojit Padivattom
Financial KOCHI
Services INEOO7 | L67120KL1994 | ERNAKULAM
17 | Limited B01023 | PLC008403 682024 1,929 01.07.2005
Building No. V1/496
Kizhakkambalam,
Vilangu P.O, Aluva,
Kitex Ernakulam
Garments INE602 | L18101KL1992 | ERNAKULAM
18 | Limited G01020 | PLC006528 683561 2,812 25.09.2012
'‘CSB Bhavan' St.
Mary's College
Road Post Box No
502 Thrissur
CSB Bank INE679 | L65191KL1920 | THRISSUR
19 | Limited A01013 | PLC000175 THRISSUR 680020 8,136 04.12.2019


SIB House, P.B.

The South No. 28, T.B. Road,
Indian Mission Quarters,
Bank INE683 | L65191KL1929 | Thrissur THRISSUR
20 | Limited A01023 | PLC001017 THRISSUR 680001 11,596 08.12.1998
42/962, Vennala
High School Road
V-Guard Vennala KOCHI
Industries | INE951 | L31200KL1996 | ERNAKULAM
21 | Limited 101027 PLC010010 682028 13,483 13.3.2008
"Manappuram
Manappur House" P.O.
am Valappad, Thrissur
Finance INE522 | L65910KL1992 | THRISSUR
22 | Limited D01027 | PLC006623 THRISSUR 680567 25,270 01.12.2014
3rd Floor Areekal
Mansion Near
Manorama
Junction,
Panampilly Nagar,
Apollo Kochi KOCHI
Tyres INE438 | L25111KL1972 | ERNAKULAM
23 | Limited A01022 | PLC002449 682036 31,882 31.5.1995
Administrative
Building Cochin
Shipyard Premises
Perumanoor
Cochin KOCHI
Shipyard INE704 | L63032KL1972 | ERNAKULAM
24 | Limited P01025 | GOI002414 682015 38,602 11.8.2017
TC-32/204/2
SITARAM MILL
ROAD / PREMJI
Kalyan ROAD
Jewellers PUNKUNNAM
India INE303 | L36911KL2009 | THRISSUR
25 | Limited R01014 | PLC024641 THRISSUR 680002 40,950 26.3.2021
Fertilizers
and Eloor,
Chemicals Udyogamandal,
Travancor | INE188 | L24129KL1943 | Ernakulam KOCHI
26 | e Limited A01015 | GOI000371 683501 51,255 12.4.1995
The
Federal Post Bag No.103,
Bank INE171 L65191KL1931 | Federal Towers
27 | Limited A01029 | PLC000368 Aluva 683101 68,002 08.2.1995
NH Bypass,
Palarivattom,
Muthoot Kochi KOCHI
Finance INE414 | L65910KL1997 | ERNAKULAM
28 | Limited G01012 | PLC011300 682028 156,838 06.05.2011


Details of companies listed with MSEI as on date with their Registered Office in Kerala
Market
Capital
Sr. | Company ISIN CIN Registered office as on Date of
No Name Code address January Listing
21, 2026
(in Cr.)
Malankara
Buildings,,
Kodimatha,
Malankara Kottayam,, Kerala,
Plantation | INE09S | U66000KL191 Kottayam, Kerala
1 | s Limited R01016 | OPLC000650 686013 47.10 9.5.2025


Annexure Il

Details of companies listed with BSE after 2016 with their Registered Offices in Kerala

MCAP
as on Date of
Sr. Company Registered 22-01- .. .
No. Name ISIN CIN Office Address 2026 |I$tl;g;ﬂllth
(Rs. In
crs)
1 Fone4 INEOL3H | L51506KL2014P | Poovathum 23.2 | 6.5.2022
Communica | 01014 LC036625 Arcade
tions (India) Koothapady
Ltd Temple Road,
Thammanam,
P.O., Ernakulam,
Kerala, 682032
2 Safa INEOJN L52100KL2021P| 46/2631 B, Safa 43.84 | 9.2.2022
Systems & A01014 LC071051 Arcade
Technologi Kaniyapilly
es Ltd Road,
Chakkaraparamb
u, Ernakulam,
Kerala, 682028
3 | AJC Jewel INEOXR | U93090KL2018 | 38/227-Z, Inkel 51.58 | 1.7.2025
Manufactur | R01010 PLC052621 Greens Edu City
ers Ltd Karathode
Konampara
Road, Panakkad
Village,
Pattarkadavu,
Malappuram,
Ernad, General,
Kerala, 676519
4 | Tolins INEORW | L25119KL2003 | No.1/47, M C 466.4 | 16.9.2024
Tyres Ltd Q01014 | PLC016289 Road, Kalady,
Ernakulam,
Aluva, Kerala,
683574
5 Popular INE772T | L50102KL1983 | Kuttukaran 792.79 | 19.3.2024
Vehicles 01024 PLC003741 Centre,
and Mamangalam
Services Ernakulam,
Ltd Cochin, Kerala,
682025
6 ESAF Small | INE818 L65990KL2016 | Building No. 1509.69 | 10.11.2023
Finance WO01011 | PLC045669 VI1/83/8, ESAF
Bank Ltd Bhavan Thrissur-

Palakkad
National
Highway,
Mannuthy,


Thrissur ,
Kerala, 680651

CSB Bank
Ltd

INE679A
01013

L65191KL1920
PLC000175

CSB Bhavan,
Post Box No.
502, St. Marys
College Road,
Thrissur ,
Kerala, 680020

8577.14

4.12.2019

Kalyan
Jewellers
India Ltd

INE303R
01014

L36911KL2009
PLC024641

TC-32/204/2,
Sitaram Mill
Road,
Punkunnam,
Thrissur ,
Kerala, 680002

38600.93

26.3.2021

Cochin
Shipyard
Ltd

INE704P
01025

L63032KL1972
G01002414

Administrative
Building,, Cochin
Shipyard
Premises
Perumanoor,
Kochi , Kerala,
682015

39422.65

11.8.2017

Details of companies listed with NSE after 2016 as on date with their Registered Office in

Kerala
Market
Capital
Sr. Company ISIN CIN Registered J:rs\uoanry Date of No Name Code office address 21, Listing
2026 (in
Cr.)
Door No
XI11/690/ABC
1 Solve Tholicode,
Plastic Punalur Kollam
Products INEOUO2 | L25209KL1994 | PUNALUR
Limited 01016 PLC008231 KOLLAM 691333 11 21.8.2024
Door No. 2/546/A
& 2/546/AB,
Mala, Pallipuram
P O, Mala,
2 Thrissur -
680732, Kerala,
India. MALA-
Newmalaya THRISSUR
lam Steel INEOTP8 | L27209KL2017 | THRISSUR
Limited 01012 PLC048762 680732 45 27.12.2024


Building No 11
490 B 7 HMT
Industrial Estate
Kalamassery

3 Kanayanoor
Holmarc Taluk
Opto- KALAMASSERY
Mechatroni | INEOLX L33125KL1993 | ERNAKULAM
cs Limited A01019 PLC006984 683503 93 25.09.2023
The Mill Road,
Western Baliapatam,
4 India Kannur
Plywoods INE215F | L20211KL1945 | KANNUR
Limited 01023 PLC001708 670010 124 17.4.2017
New Industrial
Development
Area Menonpara
5 Road Kanjikode
Rubfila KANJIKODE
Internation INE642C | L25199KL1993 | PALAKKAD
al Limited 01025 PLC007018 678621 391 08.8.2024
1/47, MC Road,
6 Tolins Kalady ALUVA
Tyres INEORW | L25119KL2003 | ERNAKULAM
Limited Q01014 PLC016289 683574 460 16.9.2024
KUTTUKARAN
Popular CENTRE
= Vehicles MAMANGALAM
and COCHIN KOCHI
Services INE772T | L50102KL1983 | ERNAKULAM
Limited 01024 PLC003741 682025 774 19.3.2024
BUILDING
NO.VII/83/8,ESAF
BHAVAN,
THRISSUR-
PALAKKAD
8 NATIONAL
HIGHWAY,
ESAF Smali MANNUTHY,
Finance THRISSUR
Bank INE818 L65990KL2016 | THRISSUR
Limited Wo01011 PLC045669 680651 1,489 10.11.2023
'‘CSB Bhavan' St.
Mary's College
Road Post Box
9 No 502 Thrissur
THRISSUR
CSB Bank INE679A | L65191KL1920 | THRISSUR
Limited 01013 PLC000175 680020 8,136 04.12.2019
Cochin Administrative
10 Shipyard INE704P | L63032KL1972 | Building Cochin
Limited 01025 GO01002414 Shipyard 38,602 11.8.2017


Premises
Perumanoor
KOCHI
ERNAKULAM
682015

11

Kalyan
Jewellers
India
Limited

INE303R
01014

L36911KL2009
PLC024641

TC-32/204/2
SITARAM MILL
ROAD / PREMJI
ROAD
PUNKUNNAM
THRISSUR
THRISSUR
680002

40,950

26.3.2021

Details of companies listed with MSEI after 2016 with their Registered Office in Kerala

Market
Capital
Sr. Company ISIN CIN Registered J::uoa“ry Date of
No Name Code office address 21, Listing
2026 (in
Cr.)
Malankara
Buildings,,
Kodimatha,
Kottayam,,
Malankara Kerala,
Plantations | INEO9SR | U66000KL1910 | Kottayam,
1 | Limited 01016 PLC000650 Kerala 686013 47.10 9.5.2025


Annexure lll

Details of companies listed with NSE during 2011-2015 with their Registered Office in

Kerala
Market
Capital
Sr. | Company ISIN CIN Registered office as on Date of
No Name Code address January Listing
21, 2026
(in Cr.)
Muthoot 3rd Floor,
1 Capital Muthoot Towers
Services INE296 | L67120KL1994P | M.G. Road
Limited G01013 | LC007726 KOCHI 682035 415 24.8.2015
Stel 24/1624, Bristow
2 | Holdings INE577 | L65993KL1990P | Road, Willingdon
Limited LO1016 | LC005811 Island, 682003 718 09.2.2011
Building No.
V1/496
Kizhakkambalam,
3 Vilangu P.O,
Kitex Aluva, Ernakulam
Garments | INE602 | L18101KL1992P | ERNAKULAM
Limited G01020 | LC006528 683561 2,812 25.9.2012
"Manappuram
House" P.O.
Valappad,
4 Manappur Thrissur am THRISSUR
Finance INE522 | L65910KL1992P | THRISSUR
Limited D01027 | LC006623 680567 25,270 01.12.2014
Administrative
Building Cochin
Shipyard
Premises
5
Perumanoor
Cochin KOCHI
Shipyard INE704 | L63032KL1972G | ERNAKULAM
Limited P01025 | 01002414 682015 38,602 11.8.2017
NH Bypass,
Palarivattom,
6 | Muthoot Kochi KOCHI
Finance INE414 | L65910KL1997P | ERNAKULAM
Limited G01012 | LC011300 682028 156,838 06.5.2011

Details of companies listed with MSEI during 2011-2015 with their Registered Office in

Kerala

None

